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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2019
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $115,336.84, Capital Fund - $136,041.10,
Cable TV - $5,101.67, and Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $19,166.14 for a grand total of
$275,645.75. roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests

before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

* a. Approval of 9/17/19 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Approval of the following minutes:

1. Personnel Committee — 8/27/19

2. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 9/10/19
*c. Place the following reports on file:

1. Bank Reconciliation — August 2019

2. Revenue & Expense Report — August 2019

3. Fire Department Report — August 2019

4. Police Department Report — August 2019
*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.
* e. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Purchase a

Chevrolet Silverado 1500 WT 4 x 4 from Ewald Chevrolet, Oconomowoc at a price
not to exceed $26,445 including the $3,500 trade in of a 2006 Chevrolet 1500.

Mayoral appointments.

Second reading of ordinance re: Amending Chapter 25 of the Municipal Code — Penalty
Provisions.

Second reading of ordinance re: Amending Chapter 36 of the Municipal Code - Ethics Board
structure/membership.



1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Items to be Included on Future Agendas (New Business).

Committee Chairperson Reports:

a. City Plan Commission
b. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee
c. Park & Recreation Committee

City Administrator report.
Mayor’s report.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:

Date:

Time:

By:
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CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

01-000-000-21595
01-000-000~21595
01-000-000-21595
01-000-000-46300
01-000-000-24214

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT
ENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
LIABILITIES
RO000985 SULLYS THUMBS UP PRODUCE 09.14.19 FOOD SHARE/SULLYS
RO001001 RENARDS CHEESE 9.14.19 FOOD SHARE/RENARDS
RO001074 RANDALL MANGES 09.14.19 FOOD SHARE/MANGES
R0001587 T J WALKER MIDDLE SCHOOL SHELTER FEE REFND/TJ WALKER
RO001587 SHELTER FEE REFND/TJ WALKER
RO001587 SHELTER FEE REFND/TJ WALKER

FY 2000 PRINCIPAL

13750 MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE
LAW/LEGAL
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRM, LLP

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

USBANK
USBANK

US BANK

ADMINISTRATION
USBANK US BANK

USBANK

USBANK

USBANK

COMPUTER

03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

01-000-000-24215

TOTAL LIABILITIES

GO PROM NOTE 2019 CAP PRJCTS 01-000-906-70002
TOTAL FY 2000 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

08/19 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01-110~000-55010
TOTAL

TOTAL LAW/LEGAL

LODGING/REINHARDT
CONF REG/REINHARDT

01-115-000~55600
01-115-000-55600

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER

TEAM BUILDING MTG SUPPLIES 01-120-000-55600
01-120-000-55600
01-120-000-55600

01-120-000-55600

TEAM BUILDING MTG SUPPLIES
TEAM BUILDING MTG SUPPLIES
TEAM BUILDING MTG SUPPLIES

TOTAL

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

COMPUTER MEMORY CHIP/PYROL 01-125-000-55500
TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

AMOUNT DUE
167.00
89.00
55.00
55.00
2.75
0.28
369.03
12,500.00
12,500.00
12,869.03
990.00
990.00
990.00
387.00
45,00
432.00
432.00
22.76
25.95
118.57
57.08
225,36
225.36
22,95
22.95
22.85




ATE: 09/25/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PRGE: 2
IME: 15:24:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D:  AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
CITY ASSESSOR
ASSO APP ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 10.1.19 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 1,333.33
TOTAL 1,333.33
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 1,333.33
BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT
SAFEBUIL SAFE BUILT PLAN REVIEW/231 N 3RD AVE 01-140-000-55010 340.00
SAFEBUIL PLAN REVIEW/216 S 3RD AVE 01-140-000-55010 510.00
TOTAL 850.00
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 850.00
MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN,
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 08/19 CHAD CELL SVC 01-145-000-58250 24.98
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE SAND BAG 01-145-000-54999 12.99
USBANK US BANK LASERLINE TAPE 01-145-000-52700 79.24
TOTAL 117.21
TOTAL MUNICIPAL SERVICES ADMIN. 117.21
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 08/19 STEVE CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 31.97
03133 08/19 MIKE B CELL SVC 01-150-000~58250 51.52
03133 08/19 CELL SVC 01-150-000-58250 7.58
17700 QUILL CORPORATION 11X17 COPY PAPER 01-150-000-52800 68.92
17700 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000-51950 125.90
17700 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000-51950 14.54
17700 OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000~51950 21.46
TOTAL 321.89
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 321.89
CITY HALL
03159 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 08/19 FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160-000-58999 133.11
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS 01~160-000-51400 0.84
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-56150 5,155.73
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-160-000-58650 159.42
23730 WPS 421 MICHIGAN STREET 01-160-000-56600 648.50
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & PAPER PRODUCTS 01-160-000-51850 22.69
WARNER TISSUE 01-160-000-51850 31.14
TOTAL 6,151.43
TOTAL CITY HALL 6,151.43




ATE: 09/25/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
IME: 15:24:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP4435T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
INSURANCE
MCCLONE MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 10/19 WORK COMP 01-165~000-58750 10,708.00
MCCLONE 10/19 GEN LIAB 01-165-000-56400 3,253.00
MCCLONE 10/19 POLICE LIAB 01-165-000-57150 1,289.00
MCCLONE 10/19 PUBLIC OFFICIAL 01-165-000-57400 1,235.00
MCCLONE 10/19 AUTO LIAB 01~165-000-55200 1,908.00
MCCLONE 10/19 AUTO PHY DAMAGE 01-165-000-55200 1,887.00
TOTAL 20,280.00
TOTAL INSURANCE 20,280.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. VERIDESK/ ADM ASSIST 01-199-000-55605 438.10
08167 GANNETT WISCONSIN NEWSPAPERS PUBLC HRING NOTICE 7TH AVE 01-199-000-57450 33.88
08167 PUBLC HRING NOTICE/WW REDEV 01-199-000-57450 36.49
16961 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ASSOC. CONSULT FEE-WAGE STUDY 01~-199-000-57000 4,125.00
BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC COLOR COPY "PAPER 01~199~-000~55650 133.74
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC COPIER DOC FEEDER/E608 01-199-000-55650 100.00
USBANK US BANK BANK DEPOSIT TICKET BOOKS 01~199-000-51520 150.71
TOTAL 5,017.92
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 5,017.92
POLICE DEPARTMENT
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY FLASH DRIVES 01-200-000-51950 14.78
22800 HARD DRIVE 01~200-000-55500 94.00
STAPLES WISCONSIN DOCUMENT IMAGING LLC 3947 BLACK COPIES 01-200-000-51600 52.89
STAPLES 476 COLOR COPIES 01-200-000~51600 15.04
USBANK US BANK LODGING 01-200-000-55600 146.94
USBANK CREDIT LODGING 01-200-000~55600 -146.91
USBANK PHOTO REPRINTS/PORTER 01-200-000-51600 42.06
USBANK RIBBON & LABLES 01-200-000-51600 62.82
USBANK CONF MEAL EXPNSE/PORTER 01-200-000-55600 12.56
USBANK FORENSIC LAB SUPPLIES 01-200-000-51950 10.01
USBANK FORENSIC LAB SUPPLIES 01-200-000-55500 6.45
USBANK FORENSIC LAB SUPPLIES 01-200-000-55500 89.99
USBANK FORENSIC LAB SUPPLIES 01-200-000-55500 85.99
USBANK SOCIAL MEDIA STRATEGY REG 01-200-000-55600 155.38
TOTAL 650.00
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 650.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
01766 AURORA MEDICAL GROUP PRE EMPLOY SCREEN/J BRANDT 01-215-000-57100 161.00
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 08/19 CELLPHONES 01-215-000-58250 756.00
03133 08/19 MIFI WIRELESS ROUTERS 01-215-000-58250 424.99
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 08/19 FUEL 01-215-000~51650 3,513.15
06592 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE LE IN SERVICE/HAACK 01-215-000-55600 99.00




ATE: 09/25/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
IME: 15:24:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP443STO.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
06592 LE IN SERVICE/MIELKE 01-215-000-55600 99.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BOAT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 10.79
19880 110 S NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 10.43
19880 SHORECREST RD CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 8.24
22800 WALMART COMMUNITY ICAC PHONE CARD 01-215-000-56250 40.38
920DETAI 920DETAILING,LLC 6 SQUAD INTERIOR DETAILING 01-215-000-58600 90.00
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC VEHICLE DETAILER 01-215-000-58600 6.89
EPHRAIM EPHRAIM MORAVIAN CHURCH COMPASSION DEATH NOTIFY COURSE 01-215-000-55600 50.00
HAACK TREVOR HARCK MEAL EXPNSE/HAACK 01-215-000-55600 9.96
HENRY CLINT HENRY PROFESS IN WORKPLACE CLASS/ 01-215~000-55600 690.00
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC SPOTLIGHT BULB/SQUAD 20 01-215~000-58600 51.57
JIM FORD CSO VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 01~215-000-58600 39.26
JIM FORD SQUAD 20 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 228.96
JIM FORD SQUAD 40 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 51.18
JIM FORD SQUAD 20 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 77.66
R0O000608 AUTO Z0NE, INC VEHICLE BATTERY. 01-215~000~-58600 109.99
USBANK US BANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 45.00
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/HOUGAARD 01-215-000-55600 .15.36
USBANK PARKING 01-215-000-55600 1.20
USBANK MEAL EXPNSE/HOUGRARD 01-215-000-55600 13.03
USBANK CRAYONS/CANDY/KIDS DAY EVENT 01-215-000-54999 21.47
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 27.70
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 33.35
USBANK ICLOUD STORGE 01~215-000-58250 0.99
USBANK MOTOR OIL 01-215-000--58600 14.95
TOTAL 6,701.50
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 6,701.50
POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS
ACCURINT LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 08/19 CONTRACT FEE 01-225-000-57950 105.00
SOUKREP SOUKUP'S REPAIR WRECKER SVC/19-009357 01-225-000-57950 125.00
USBANK US BANK FILM PROCESSING 01-225-000-51500 110.92
TOTAL 340.92
TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS 340.92
FIRE DEPARTMENT
02005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC. TRAINING SITE LIGHTING 01-250-000-51405 2,924.00
04575 DOOR COUNTY BARDWARE FASTENERS 01-250-000-54899 13.20
04575 FASTENERS 01-250-000-54999 30.99
04575 STRAP/HOSE MENDR/RUST REMOVER 01-250-000~54999 41.57
04575 FASTENERS/TERM RINGS 01-250-000-54999 10.78
04575 HANGER/FASTENERS/STRAPS 01-250-000-549899 96.94
04575 GAS CAN/LABELER/HANGER 01-250-000-54999 91.96
04575 FASTENERS/TERM RING 01-250-000~54999 22.47
04575 CUTOFF WHEELS 01-250-000-54999 23.54
04575 FASTENERS/RLLR COVER 01-250-000-54999 19.86
04575 STRAP/TIES/LINER 01-250~000-54999 38.58
04575 FREIGHT 01-250-000-54999 30.37



ATE: 098/25/2019
IME: 15:24:34
D: AP4438TO.WOW

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

VENDOR {#f NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
04575 CLAMP 01-250~000~54999 3.58
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER FUEL 01-250-000-51650 1,343.06
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY FASTENERS 01-250-000-54999 25.58
06650 GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY UNIFORM 01-250-000-52900 82.00
12100 LAMPERT YARDS INC 4X4 TREATED AND FASTENERS 01-250-000-55600 180.56
13320 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC SCBA COMPRESSOR FILTER 01-250~000~52350 182.94
19880 STURGEON BARY UTILITIES TRAINING SITE UTILITIES 01-250-000-51405 743.59
19880 CREDIT 01-250-000-54999 ~150.05
19880 92 E MAPLE ST 01-250-000~56675 6.22
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 133.25
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 41.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19680 SALT SHED 01-250~000~56675 6.22
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-250-000-56675 49,73
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000~56675 6.22
19880 SUNSET CONSC CNTR 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE 01-250~-000~56675 49,73
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE 01-250~-000-56150 144,74
19880 WEST SIDE FIRE 01-250-000-58650 81.77
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 38 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 31.08
19880 JAYCEE BALLFLD STAND 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 WEST SIDE BALLFLD LTS 01-250-000-56675 31.08
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 WARNING SIREN 01-250-000-56150 8.24
19880 SBFD TRAINING SITE 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 SBFD TRAINING SITE 01~250~000-56150 8.24
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 MADISON AVE SPRINKLER 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 GREEN BAY RD SIREN 01~250-000-56150 15.81
19880 EAST SIDE DOCK 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 COVE RD/CANAL RD 01-250-000-56150 15.92
19880 1ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 CITY PRK RAMP 01-250-000-56675 6.22
19880 KENTUCKY ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 15.54
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 49.73
19880 SIGN SHED 01-250-000~56675 6.22
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PRK 01-250-000-56675 32.99
19880 CLAY BANKS SIREN 01-250-000-56150 17.50
23730 Wps 656 OXFORD W SIDE FIRE 01-250-000-56600 33.74
23897 W.S. DARLEY & CO. MOUNTS 01-250-000~51350 43.99
DINGES DINGES FIRE COMPANY SAW BLADES 01-250-000-52700 280.51
USBANK US BANK CHIEF CONF REGISTRATION 01-250~000~55600 450,00
USBANK CREDIT CHIEF CONF REGISTRATION 01-250-000-55600 -225,00
USBANK MONTHLY DATA 01-250-000~58250 318.30
USBANK MEDICAL GLOVE HOLDER 01-250-000-54999 173.29
USBANK FLOOR MAT/ADAPTER SHELF E4 &BE5 01-250-000-54999 50,72
USBANK TRAINING/PAYE 01~250-000~54999 75.00
USBANK TRAINING/HANSON 01-250-000-54999 75.00
USBANK OFFICE SUPPLIES-CREDIT 01-250-000-51950 ~-50.17
USBANK OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-250-000~51950 50,17




ATE: 09/25/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 6
IME: 15:24:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP4438T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT DUE
- - B
USBANK STATION FUEL 01-250-000~-51650 15.73
USBANK STATION FUEL 01-250-000-51650 16.30
TOTAL 8,188.68
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 8,188.68
STORM SEWERS
USBANK US BANK 4 POLYLOK RISERS@ 42.00 01-300-000-51150 168.00
USBANK 2 POLYLOK LIDS @ 42.00 01-300-000-51150 84.00
TOTAL 252.00
TOTAL STORM SEWERS 252.00
SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL
ADVANCED ADVANCED DISPOSAL 1 MICROWVE/1 COMP/MSW 01-311~000-58400 240.68
TOTAL 240.68
TOTAL SOLID WASTE MGMT/SPRING/FALL 240.68
COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES COMPOST SITE 01-320~000~56150 9.09
TOTAL 9.09
TOTAL COMPOST/SOLID WASTE SITE 9.09
STREET SWEEPING
19860 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 4500G SWEEPER WATER 01-330-000-53050 12.38
TOTAL 12.38
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 12.38
SNOW REMOVAL
13825 MORTON SALT 45.84 TN SALT @ 68.53 01-410-000-52400 3,141.41
TOTAL 3,141.41
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 3,141.41

CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK




ATE: 09/25/2019 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 7
‘IME: 15:24:34 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP4438TO.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2018
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
JENERAL FUND
10750 PREMIER CONCRETE INC CONCRETE/SUPPLIES SDWLK REPAIR 01-440-000-51200 988.90
12100 LAMPERT YARDS INC FORMING MATERIALS 01-440-000-54999 G.98
TOTAL 998.88
TOTAL CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK 998.88
STREET MACHINERY
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA HEAD LIGHT SWITCH 01-450-000-53000 73.20
04545 SPOT LIGHT 01-450-000-53000 425.00
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE LUMBER CRAYON/CHALK POWDER 01-450-000-52700 5.37
04575 FOLDING SAW 01-450-000-51400 18.99
04575 GALV NIPPLE 01-450-000-52150 17.99
04575 BUéHING/UNION 01-450-000-52150 32.98
04575 CLAMP/RDAPTER/TUBE 01-450-000~53000 30.93
04575 SOCKET SET 01-450-000-51400 29.99
04575 MASTER KEY 01-450-000-54999 5.96
04575 CLAMP 01-450-000-53000 .10.36
04575 NOZZLE 01-450-000-53000 12.99
04575 WORK BAG 01-450-000-51400 11.99
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 08/19 FUEL 414.7 G 01-450-000-51650 1,013.94
04696 08/19 DSL FUEL 681.2 G 01-450-000-51650 1,730.99
18845 S & R TRUCK CENTER, INC PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE 01-450-000-53000 53.39
19297 SHORE TO SHORE RENTAL, INC T WRENCH 01-450~000~52150 3.99
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER 2 WH RECAPS 01-~450~000-52850 358.00
20725 DISMOUNT /MOUNT/ORINGS 01-450-000-52850 300.00
20725 SAWTOOTH & TUBES 01-450-000-52850 27.00
CERTLAB CERTIFIED LABORATORIES CHAIN OIL 01-450-000-53000 176.60
HARBOR HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS MESH TARP/LEAF VAC 01-450-000~52150 105.48
L&P L&P CONVENIENT STORE SBAY LLC FUEL 01-450-000-51650 16.11
L&P FUEL 01-450-000~51650 51.20
L&P FUEL 01-450~000-51650 27.29
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL BATTERIES/NITRILE GLOVES 01-450-000-53000 42.97
O'REILLY PERFECT MATCH 01-450-000-53000 10.49
QUALITY QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER INC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 01-450-000-53000 25.88
TOTAL 4,619.08
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 4,619.08
CITY GARAGE
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460-000-56150 8.24
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460~000-56150 1,026.47
19880 CITY GARAGE 01-460-000~-58650 90.71
23730 WwPsS 835 N 14TH AVE-CITY GARAGE 01-460-000-56600 238.75
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC LIGHTING REPAIRS 01-460-000-55300 408.50
VIKING LIGHTING REPAIRS 01-460~000-55300 126.04
VIKING LED LIGHT 01-460-000~55300 77.36
VIKING LAMPS 01-460-000-55300 103.92
VIKING LIGHT BASE 01-460-000-55300 72.34
VIKING WIRE NUTS 01-460-000-55300 37.72

TOTAL

2,190.55




ATE: 09/25/2019
IME: 15:24:34
D:  AP4438T0.WOW

VENDOR # NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ENERAL FUND

HIGHWAYS -~ GENERAL

19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880

19880 |

19880
19880
DAVIS

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

DAVID DAVIS

PARK & RECREATION ADMIN

03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10
03133

03133

15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS

17700 QUILL CORPORATION

22800 WALMART COMMUNITY

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04696
04696
06012
07887

DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

FASTENAL COMPANY
WALTER HANISKO

808 S DULUTH AVE SIGN
EGG HRBR RD TRFFC LITE

N 14TH AVE& EGG HRBR RD LITE
2 TRFFC WARNING LITE

WS TRAFFIC LITES

342 ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHTS
587 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS
WALNUT & LANSING SIGN
EAST SIDE DOCK

OLD HWY SIGN

SAFETY CLOTHING/DAVIS

08/19 MIKE B CELL SVC
08/19 CELL SVC

08/19 CELL SVC

MAILING CITY NEWSLETTER
8X11l COPY PAPER
BATTERIES/CLIPBOARD

PAGE: 8

ACCOUNT # BMOUNT DUE

TOTAL CITY GARAGE 2,190.55
01-499-000-58000 8.97
01-499-000-58000 25.42
01-499-000-58000 29.95
01-499-000-58000 5.50
01-499-000-58000 158.95
01-499-000~58000 5,079.12
01-499-000-58000 7,240.37
01-499-000-58000 9.11
01-499-000-58000 28.29
01-499-000-58000 .97
01-499-000-56800 165.60

TOTAL 12,760.25

TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 12,760.25
01-500-000-58250 51,52
01-500-000~58250 7.57
01-500-000-58250 24.98
01-500-000-57450 54.11
01-500-000-51250 61.00 -
01-500-000-51950 39.80

TOTAL 238.98

TOTAL PARK & RECREATION BADMIN 238.98

STORAGE TOTES

ROPE

PAINT PAIL LINERS
ROPE

FIBERGLASS TAPE
PAINT BRUSH

8AMP SPEED BLOWER
KEYKRAFTER

2G SPRAYER

PAINT

PAINT

TWINE

BARREL BOLT

08/19 FUEL 886.29G
08/19 FUEL 211.74G
48 ~SAFETY GLASSES
2019 WORK BOOT REIMB/HANISKO

01-510-000-54999
01-510-000-52700
01-510-000-52100
01-510-000~52350
01~510-000-52100
01—5i0-000—52100
01-510-000-52700
01-510~000-52700
01-510-000-54999
01-510-000-52100

01-510-000-52100

01-510-000-56250
01-510~000-56250
01-510-000-51650
01-516-000-51650
01-510-000-52350
01~510-000-56800

17.
13.

29.
24.

41.

31.

27.

2,166.

538.

80
175.

97
93

.59

96
99

.99

99

.49

99

.99

99

.99
.99

03

.30

13




ATE: 09/25/2019
IME: 15:24:34

D AP4435T0.WOW

VENDOR #

ENERAL FUND

19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
20725
23730
CHRISTEN
DELFOSSE
JBTREE
JIM FORD
LONDO
O'REILLY
WARNER

BALLFIELDS

20900
USBANK

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

04575

NAME

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

T R COCHART TIRE CENTER
WPS

CHARLES N. CHRISTENSEN

KYLE DELFOSSE

J & B TREE SERVICE,LLC

JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN,
RYAN LONDO

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS~FIRST CALL
WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
US BANK

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 9
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019
ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

MARTIN PARK PAVILLION 01-510~000-56150 30.43
MARTIN PARK RESTROOM ' 01-510-000-56150 48.00